General Description
The MAX6305–MAX6313 CMOS microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits are designed to monitor more than
one power supply. Ideal for monitoring both 5V and
3.3V in personal computer systems, these devices
assert a system reset if any of the monitored supplies
falls outside the programmed threshold. Low supply
current (15µA) and a small package suit them for

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1145; Rev 5; 4/08
Ordering Information
† The MAX6306/MAX6307/MAX6309/MAX6310/MAX6312/
MAX6313 are available with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from
2.5V to 5V, in 0.1V increments. Insert the desired nominal reset
threshold (from Table 1) into the blanks following the letters UK.
All parts also offer factory-programmed reset timeout periods.
Insert the number corresponding to the desired nominal timeout
period index following the “D” in the part number (D1 = 1ms min,
D2 = 20ms min, D3 = 140ms min, and D4 = 1120ms min). There
are 10 standard versions with a required order increment of 2,500
pieces. Sample stock is generally held on the standard versions
only (see Standard Versions table). Required order increment is
10,000 pieces for non-standard versions. Contact factory for
availability of non-standard versions. All devices available in tape-
and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit appear at
end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Standard Versions Table appears at end of data sheet.
_______________________________________________________________Selector Table
PART
OPEN-DRAIN
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
FACTORY-
SET RESET
THRESHOLD
ON VCC
ADDITIONAL
UNDERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUTS
NEGATIVE/
OVERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUT
MAX6305 � — — — 2 —
MAX6306 � — — � 1 —
MAX6307 � — — � 1 �
MAX6308 — � — — 2 —
MAX6309 — � — � 1 —
MAX6310 — � — � 1 �
MAX6311 — — � — 2 —
MAX6312 — — � � 1 —
MAX6313 — — � � 1 �
MANUAL-
RESET
INPUT
—
�
—
—
�
—
—
�
—
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART† TEMP RANGE
PIN -
PA C K A G E
MAX6305UK00D_-T -0°C to +70°C 5 SOT23
MAX6305EUK00D_-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23
M
A
X
6
3
0
5
–M
A
X
6
3
1
3
5-Pin, Multiple-Input,
Programmable Reset ICs
2 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = +2.5V to +5.5V for the MAX6305/MAX6308/MAX6311, VCC = (VTH + 2.5%) to +5.5V for the MAX6306/MAX6307/MAX6309/

5-Pin, Multiple Voltage, Progammable Reset ICs in SOT package
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    User Comments (0)    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product
uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a
different suffix character.
Filter:
Devices: 1-100 of 2053
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20  --->
MAX6305 Free
Sample
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX6305EUK00D2-T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D3-T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D3+T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D2+T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D1-T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D1+T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet
MAX6305EUK00D4-T   -40°C to +85°C See data sheet